COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In The Matter Of:

An Investigation of the Accuracy of Kentucky Power Company's Fuel Adjustment Clause Filings

Case No. 2016-00073

STATEMENT REGARDING ELECTRONIC FILING

)

)

)

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(10)(b), Kentucky Power Company states the

following:

1. Kentucky Power waives the right to service of commission orders in this case by

United States mail; and

2. Kentucky Power and its counsel possess the facilities to receive electronic

transmissions.

This 15th day of January, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Overstreet STITES & HARBISON PLLC 421 West Main Street P. O. Box 634 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0634 Telephone: (502) 223-3477 email: moverstreet@stites.com

Kenneth J. Gish, Jr. STITES & HARBISON PLLC 250 West Main Street, Suite 2300 Lexington, Kentucky 40507 Telephone: (859) 226-2300 email: kgish@stites.com

COUNSEL FOR KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY